To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and trademarks: P.		-1 de to on convetboucof
		at documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution date:	
William J. Betush	August 13, 2003	
James R. Reed	August 18, 2003	
Russell G. Torti	August 13, 2003	
Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Lockheed Martin Corporation		
8620 South FM 1187	X Assignment	□ Merger
Fort Worth, Texas 76126	□ Security Agreement□ Other	☐ Change of Nam
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): **New Patent Application, execution date of application.**	August on <u>August 18, 2003</u> ,	lling/Issue Date 13, 2003, and August 13, 2003 tion Date
Patent Application Number:		
□ Patent Number:		ng Date ue Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application 1	cations and patents involved
James E. Bradley Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P. 711 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900 Houston, Texas 77002-2781	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
,	8. Deposit account numb	er:
	50-0259	
	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit accoun-
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i a true copy of the original document.	information is true and corre	ect and any attached copy i.
Michael E. Noe, Jr. Name of Person Signing	<u>Charlybe</u> Signature	August 21, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents	nents: 2
1		
MUELLER 0000211 500259 10645029		
40\00 DA		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014423 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

	,	
(1)	William J. Betush	of Forth Worth, Texas
(2)	James R. Reed	of Azle, Texas; and
(3)	Russell G. Torti	of Arlington, Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Whereas, we,

SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR PASSIVE, MULTI-SPECTRAL, OPTICAL IDENTIFICATION OF REMOTE OBJECTS

and	executed,	respectively,	a	United	States	patent	application	therefor	on
		, 2003;			, 20	03 , and $_$, 20	003.

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Dr., Bethesda, Maryland 20817, (hereinafter called LOCKHEED), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to LOCKHEED, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LOCKHEED may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LOCKHEED.

Signed at Fort Worth on 13 Aug. , 2003.

WILLIAM J. BETUSH

Page 1 of 2

Signed at	Fort Worth	, on Aug. 18	. 2003.
Digitod di	ν - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 011	. 2005.

Signed at Fort Worth, on Aug. 13, 2003.

Russell St. Tock

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014423 FRAME: 0456